PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2579915

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [АТА			
<u> </u>		Name	Execution Date	
HUNGAROCOLL KFT	•		03/25/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	HENKEL AG & CO. KGAA			
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67			
City:	DUESSELDORF			
State/Country:		GERMANY		
Postal Code: 40589				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 12794		4824		
				5
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			2794824
Fax Number:	(860)571-			12794824
Fax Number: Phone:	(860)571- (908) 243-	-2874		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(860)571- (908) 243- patents.m	-2874 ailbox@us.henkel.com		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(860)571- (908) 243- patents.m e <i>sent via US Mail w</i> f	-2874		\$40.00 12794824
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(860)571- (908) 243- patents.m e <i>sent via US Mail wf</i> HENKEL ONE HEN	-2874 ailbox@us.henkel.com <i>hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> CORPORATION IKEL WAY		\$40.00
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Correspondent Name:	(860)571- (908) 243- patents.m e <i>sent via US Mail wf</i> HENKEL ONE HEN	-2874 ailbox@us.henkel.com <i>hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> CORPORATION		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(860)571- (908) 243- patents.m e <i>sent via US Mail wh</i> HENKEL ONE HEN ROCKY H	-2874 ailbox@us.henkel.com <i>hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> CORPORATION IKEL WAY		\$40.00
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(860)571- (908) 243- patents.m e sent via US Mail wh HENKEL ONE HEN ROCKY H	-2874 ailbox@us.henkel.com <i>hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> CORPORATION IKEL WAY IILL, CONNECTICUT 06067		\$40.00
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(860)571- (908) 243- patents.m e sent via US Mail wh HENKEL ONE HEN ROCKY H	-2874 ailbox@us.henkel.com <i>hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> CORPORATION IKEL WAY IILL, CONNECTICUT 06067		\$40.00
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	(860)571- (908) 243- patents.m e sent via US Mail wh HENKEL ONE HEN ROCKY H	-2874 ailbox@us.henkel.com <i>hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> CORPORATION IKEL WAY IILL, CONNECTICUT 06067 H 08306 US JOANNE GUTIERREZ		\$40.00

Assignment Document

Mutual declaration

which was made up by

HUNGAROCOLL Kft. (domicile: 5000 Szolnok, Nagysándor József str. No. 31.; reg. No.: 16-09-003260; tax No. 11271662-2-16) as the rightholder and assignor hereinafter referred to as Hungarocoll - on the one hand

and

HENKEL AG & Co. KGaA (domicile: 40589 Düsseldorf, Henkelstrasse 67., Germany, Reg.No.: HRB 4724; Tax No.:), as acquiring the right - hereinafter referred to as Henkel - on the other hand

relating to the assignment of patent.

- 1. Parties concluded a Patent License and Assignment Contract on 2008 hereinafter referred to as Contract - in which Parties agreed among others on the future assignment of the patent right from Hungarocoll to Henkel regarding the patent application with the title of "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FOAMING A WATERBASE ADHESIVE COMPOSITION" being proceeded before the Hungarian Patent Office under Reg. No. P0700784.
- 2. By signing this mutual declaration Hungarocoll acknowledges the fact of the assignment of the patent right to Henkel and confirms that the legal succession comes into force by the signature of the present mutual declaration on the part of Henkel. Henkel can sign the mutual declaration during the entire term of the Contract but until the expiry of the patent protection at the latest.
- 3. Henkel confirms the assignment of the patent right as written above by signing this mutual declaration.
- 4. This mutual declaration was set out in order to register the alssignment of the patent right referred from Hungarocoll to Henkel by the competent patent offices.

Having read this mutual declaration Parties signed it as it is in accordance with their will by their representatives entitled to firm on behalf of the company in the place and on the date written below.

05 Düsseldorf.01...April....2009 Szolnok, Dr. Birgit Stevermann Dr. Helmyt Endres Corporate Director Patents HENKEL AG & Co KGaA

HUNGAROCÒL

PATENT REEL: 031417 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 10/16/2013